- Village of Oak Park Oak Park,linois 60302
www.oak-park.us
WZ, “’
—
Oak Park
Agenda Iltem Summary

File #: RES 22-94, Version: 1

Submitted By
Tammie Grossman, Development Customer Services Director

Reviewed By
A.M. Zayyad

Agenda Item Title
A Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Funding Grant Agreement Between the Village of Oak Park
and Beyond Hunger and Authorizing its Execution

Overview

On August 30, 2021, the Village Board approved $85,000 to Beyond Hunger with a grant of funds from ARPA
funds to implement a program to provide food security to households impacted by the COVID-19 crisis. The
Amendment before the Board is to reallocate the funding not spent from 2021 to 2022.

Recommendation
Approve the Resolution for Amendment.

Fiscal Impact
Amend the FY2021 budget of $42,500 to carry over unspent funds in the amount of $21,500 to FY2022. For a
total FY2022 budget of $64,000.

Background

On August 30, 2021, the Village Board approved resolution and agreement RES 21-166_E_08.31.21 awarding
$85,000 to Beyond Hunger from ARPA funds. The grant was split into two budgets, FY2021 for $42,500 and
FY2022 for $42,500. Beyond Hunger is asking for the budget to be divided as follows: FY2021 $21,000 and
FY2022 $64,000. We are requesting $21,500 to carry over to the budget for 2022 for a current year budget of
$64,000.

Alternatives
None.

Previous Board Action
On August 30, 2021, the Village Board approved $85,000 to Beyond Hunger from ARPA funds.

Citizen Advisory Commission Action
N/A

Anticipated Future Actions/Commitments

Village of Oak Park Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RES 22-94, Version: 1

N/A

Intergovernmental Cooperation Opportunities
As a member of the Cook County HOME Consortium, the Village communicates with Cook County on CDBG-CV
assistance, as they are the lead agency of the Consortium.

Village of Oak Park Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

